ANNOUNCEMENT



## Peridot Group appoints Jonny Singleton as Chief Commercial Officer

7 June 2023 - Surrey, United Kingdom – Peridot Global Holding Limited (Peridot Group), a leading provider of working capital financing solutions with over \$68 bn in volumes across 75 countries and 26 currencies, is pleased to announce the appointment of Jonny Singleton as Chief Commercial Officer effective 12 June. Over the course of his 28-year career, Singleton has garnered extensive experience managing large working capital finance programs and is a highly accomplished and proven global leader. Singleton's most recent role was at Dell Technologies where he co-led Dell's Global Working Capital Solutions Program spanning 85 countries, one of the industry's largest. Singleton was responsible for establishing the program across EMEA before moving to Asia in 2014 to continue the successful global expansion of this key business enabler. Prior to Dell Technologies, he held senior roles at HSBC, CIT, and GE Capital.

From his new role as Chief Commercial Officer, Singleton will be able to apply his experience as a customer of Peridot to further enhance engagement with customers, both existing and new. With a results-driven mindset and a deep understanding of the working capital landscape, Singleton is well-positioned to drive sales growth for Peridot Financing Solutions and contribute to its high-performance culture.

"We are excited to welcome Jonny Singleton to Peridot Group as Chief Commercial Officer," said David de Buck, Chief Executive Officer. "Jonny's extensive experience in working capital solutions coupled with his familiarity with Peridot as a solutions provider will enhance our position as an industry leader."

**Peridot Group** is a leading provider of B2B working capital financing solutions, comprised of two well-known leaders in the working capital solutions space, Peridot Financing Solutions (PFS) and Global Supply Chain Finance (GSCF). With a mission to optimize working capital to enable businesses to grow, Peridot Group serves corporate vendors, their buyers, and funders, including major financial institutions and asset managers. The company helps its clients reduce costs, enhance treasury capabilities, increase sales, mitigate customer risk, process invoices, and gain access to multi-FX flexible financing.

With a global presence, robust platform, knowledgeable customer service, and access to flexible funding, Peridot Group is uniquely positioned to handle the most demanding programs in the working capital finance space. Its programs are currently executed in 26 currencies and 20 languages for 2,500+ customers across 75 countries. Peridot Group employs approximately 290 FTEs globally.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Anne Metz Peridot Group <u>Anne.Metz@peridotfinancing.com</u> +1 (212) 970-5213